ﬁslsjgjletAtNDI \ SCM Short Course Meet .‘. ‘
. . nvitationa 31 October
By g 6 - 10 October A
NATIONAL BAY OF
PLENTY

2020 Aon NZ Short
Course Champs

6 - 10 October & Central North Islands 2020

23 - 25 October

Waikato Winter Short
Course
25-26 July

2020 Swimming 0
Taranaki SC Winter HAWKES BAY
Ch
oines POVERTY BAY

17-19 July

HBPB Winter Champs
7 August - 20 September

. - ‘e
NATIONAL
2020 NZ Secondary
School Champs
15 - 18 October

NELSON
MARLBOROUGH
SNM Short Course Champs
Stadium 2000
24-26 July

* . - e ‘e
MANAWATU
\ Manawatu Winter Champs

25 - 26 October

. - ‘e
A WELLINGTON
CANTERBURY Wellington Short
/ WEST COAST T8 Septomber
s SCWC Short Course /
Champs g .

7 September
-

-
L

-

SOUTHLAND

‘. ‘e ‘e 1 £
Southland Short Course Champs CANTERBURY
26 September OTAGO WEST COAST
Wanaka InterClub Meet 2020 NCSC Invitational
Alpine Aqualand 1 - 12 September

18 October



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Kiri Yamagami

Harriet Morunga

Kaia Derbyshire

Marina Nadilo

Bianca Chan

Honour Rikihana

Alexis Elemam

Jordan losefa

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Lana Magee

Kaylee Tweeddale

Katie Marsh

Millah Keller

Olivia Jiang

Chloe Moore

Alex Mclntosh

Talia Chaney

Zara Terry

Erika Orbell

Jazmynn Bailey

Time

29.82

30.40

30.77

30.79

31.24

31.46

31.65

32.22

32.49

32.51

32.62

32.89

32.91

33.00

33.12

33.13

33.22

33.48

33.56

33.89

Age

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 50 FREESTYLE

Club

HPKCO

ENTHP

WAVNL

CAPWN

ROSAK

LVWBP

AQNTR

PPTCO

STRTR

TWAWN

HAWTR

BLENM

STRTR

ROSAK

ENTHP

MTWAK

FSTCO

STPWK

CCYAK

AQNTR

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Date

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

17/07/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

17/07/2020

Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

AON



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Ariel
Muchirahondo

Marlin Bennett

Daniel Loh

Kai Jung Ishida

Neo Salomonsson

Leo English

Alfie Price

Samuel Ballantyne

Finn Freemantle

Jack Rust

Hone Curtis

Thomas Campion

Travis Carnegie

Sam Skidmore

Timothy Sun

Lono Kalani

Ashley Craig

Wiremu Reriti

Dylan Greupink

Elliot Cooper

Time

28.75

29.75

29.78

29.86

30.18

30.63

31.16

31.25

31.69

31.72

31.98

32.13

32.18

32.37

32.55

32.62

33.00

33.08

33.12

33.25

Age

1

n

1

1

1

1

1

n

1

1

1

n

n

1

n

1

1

1

1

1

-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 50 FREESTYLE

Club

ROTBP

HOKSL

HPKCO

ROTBP

KIWOT

BLENM

STPWK

SPCWK

AQNTR

ROTBP

PARAK

PCAWN

NAQHP

NSSAK

TASNM

HOKSL

SZRWN

UNIAK

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

18/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

26/09/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Southland Short Course Championships

2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

AON



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Kiri Yamagami

Harriet Morunga

Kaia Derbyshire

Marina Nadilo

Honour Rikihana

Jordan losefa

Alexis Elemam

Erika Orbell

Lana Magee

Thinaya
Wellalagodage

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Da Sun

Kaylee Tweeddale

Alex Mclntosh

Ashleigh Fox

Mollie Tohaia

Frankie Dodunski

Maia Phillips

Chloe Moore

Caitlin Crawford

Time Age
1:04.53 n
1:05.28 n
1:07.81 n
1:07.90 n
1:07.97 n
1:10.41 n
1:10.86 n
1:11.44 n
1:11.92 n
1:11.99 n
1:12.29 n
1:12.49 n
1:12.65 n
1:13.07 n
1:13.56 n
1:13.66 n
1:13.94 n
1:14.36 n
1:14.37 n
1:14.42 n

NEW ZEALAND

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 100 FREESTYLE

Club

HPKCO

ENTHP

WAVNL

CAPWN

LVWBP

PPTCO

AQNTR

CCYAK

TWAWN

HPKCO

STRTR

DVKMW

HAWTR

MTWAK

CSCAK

PUKCO

CCYAK

KWIMW

ENTHP

MKUSL

Swimming %’

Date

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

31/10/2020

17/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

18/09/2020

26/09/2020

Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Counties Spring Meet

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Counties Spring Meet

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

AON



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Ariel Muchirahondo

Daniel Loh

Neo Salomonsson

Marlin Bennett

Kai Jung Ishida

Leo English

Eric Wong

Hone Curtis

Alfie Price

Thomas Campion

Jack Rust

Lono Kalani

Bradley Searle

Brooklyn Taylor

Alexander Copocean

Travis Carnegie

Elliot Cooper

Peter Lu

Cole Saunders

Lefauulaomanaia
Tagiilima

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 100 FREESTYLE

Time Age
1:01.97 n
1:04.77 n
1:04.89 n
1:05.19 n
1:05.60 n
1:06.18 n
1:08.24 n
1:08.67 n
1:09.25 n
1:09.38 n
1:10.57 n
1:11.48 n
1:11.88 n
1M.97 n
1:12.09 n
112.24 n
1:12.50 n
1:12.81 n
1:13.28 n
1:13.38 n
Swimming

NEW ZEALAND

Club
ROTBP
HPKCO
KIWOT
HOKSL

ROTBP

KWIMW
ROTBP
BLENM
PARAK
AQNTR
TASNM
UNIAK
AQNTR
FFDWK

PCAWN
UNIAK
HPKCO

NSSAK

ROSAK

5),

Date

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

18/10/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

17/07/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

AON



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Kaia Derbyshire

Honour Rikihana

Marina Nadilo

Alex Mclntosh

Lana Magee

Erika Orbell

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Hannah Burke

Thinaya
Wellalagodage

Ashley Calcott

Ashleigh Fox

Brooklyn Reed

Caralie Hanna

Millah Keller

Georgia Mill

Chloe Moore

Brianna McKay

Zara Terry

Cayleigh Blackburn

Lily Havard

Time

2:21.89

2:25.62

2:28.80

2:34.86

2:34.89

2:35.56

2:38.08

2:38.50

2:39.27

2:39.38

2:39.75

2:42.25

2:42.77

2:44.46

2:46.46

2:46.63

2:47.29

2:48.50

2:48.66

2:48.68

NEW ZEALAND

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 200 FREESTYLE

Age

1

1

1

1l

n

1

1

1

1

n

1

1

n

1

1

1

n

1

1

1

Club

WAVNL

LVWBP

CAPWN

MTWAK

TWAWN

CCYAK

STRTR

OAMOT

HPKCO

SPCWK

CSCAK

STRTR

WSCMW

STRTR

TROHP

ENTHP

TASNM

STPWK

WHLAK

KIWOT

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/10/2020

31/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

17/07/2020

18/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

AON



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Ariel Muchirahondo

Daniel Loh

Kai Jung Ishida

Jack Rust

Bradley Searle

Thomas Campion

Brooklyn Taylor

Sheldon Hogan

Marlin Bennett

Lefauulaomanaia
Tagiilima

Samuel Ballantyne

Lono Kalani

Jyde Low

Peter Lu

Sam Skidmore

Troy Erkes

Sam Watson

Timothy Sun

Lucas Bell

Lochi Hoy

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 200 FREESTYLE

Time Age
2:15.06 n
2:22.73 n
2:25.92 1
2:29.93 1
2:30.03 n
2:30.10 n
2:30.68 1
2:34.32 n
2:35.75 n
2:36.21 n
2:38.13 n
2:38.76 n
2:39.75 n
2:40.76 n
2:42.27 n
2:42.73 n
2:43.10 n
2:43.77 n
2:44.63 n
2:46.41 n

NEW ZEALAND

Club

ROTBP

HPKCO

ROTBP

AQNTR

UNIAK

PARAK

AQNTR

MTMBP

HOKSL

ROSAK

STPWK

TASNM

NAQHP

HPKCO

NAQHP

STRTR

STRTR

NSSAK

TASNM

STPWK

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Counties Spring Meet

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

AON



WOMEN

10

n

n

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Harriet Morunga

Kiri Yamagami

Talia Chaney

Alexis Elemam

Jordan losefa

Erika Orbell

Bianca Chan

Chloe Moore

Lana Magee

Paige Stringer

Georgia Mill

Jazmynn Bailey

Caitlin Crawford

Frankie Dodunski

Mollie Tohaia

Marina Nadilo

Tegan Lowe

Honour Rikihana

Maddison
Sturgeon

Brooklyn Reed

Time

33.37

33.81

35.47

35.72

36.75

37.20

37.35

37.59

37.82

38.14

38.41

38.41

38.57

38.71

38.81

38.88

38.89

38.94

38.99

39.23

Age

1

n

1

1

1

1

1

1

n

1

1

1

1

1

n

1

1

1

n

1

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 50 BACKSTROKE

Club

ENTHP

HPKCO

FSTCO

AQNTR

PPTCO

CCYAK

ROSAK

ENTHP

TWAWN

HAMWK

TROHP

AQNTR

MKUSL

CCYAK

PUKCO

CAPWN

WSCMW

LVWBP

HAWTR

STRTR

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Date

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

17/07/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

17/07/2020

26/09/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

Meet

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

AON



"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 50 BACKSTROKE

S
e
MEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Qﬂilhirahondo 33.51 1 ROTBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
2 Neo Salomonsson 34.72 N KIWOT 18/10/2020  Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020
3 Lono Kalani 35.37 1 TASNM  24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
4 Daniel Loh 35.38 1 HPKCO  25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
5 Jack Rust 35.64 M AQNTR 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
6 Hone Curtis 35.67 1 ROTBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
7 Lucas Bell 37.30 n TASNM  24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
7 Leo English 37.30 1 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
9 Marlin Bennett 38.00 n HOKSL  26/09/2020  S24thland Short Course Championships
10 Bradley Searle 38.63 M UNIAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
n Max Skehan 38.88 n BLENM  24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
1 Cole Saunders 38.88 1 NSSAK  25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
13 Thomas Campion 39.20 1 PARAK  17/07/2020  Taranaki Winter SC Champs
14  Nikau Anderson 39.51 1 ENTHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
15  Lochi Hoy 39.63 1 STPWK  25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
16  Sheldon Hogan 40.02 1 MTMBP  23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
17  Dylan Greupink 40.04 1 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
18 MELOR 40.09 n STPWK  25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
Kampenhout
19  Ben Humphries 40.15 1 PIRWN 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
20 Finn Henderson 40.29 1 QTNOT  18/10/2020  Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



=V . TOP 20 AGE 11
" 100 BACKSTROKE

WOMEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet

1 Harriet Morunga 111.59 n ENTHP  18/09/2020  DOFS \Winter Champs - September
2 Kiri Yamagami 1:12.32 M HPKCO 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
3 Kaia Derbyshire 1:14.12 n WAVNL 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
4 Erika Orbell 1:16.92 1 CCYAK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
o J IR IR 117.98 n THAWK  23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
6 Talia Chaney 1:18.01 1 FSTCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
7 Jordan losefa 1:19.25 1 PPTCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
8 Honour Rikihana 1:19.51 1 LVWBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
9 Alexis Elemam 1:20.47 1 AQNTR 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
10 Chloe Moore 1:22.03 n ENTHP  18/09/2020  OFS \Winter Champs - September
1 Marina Nadilo 122,52 n CAPWN  18/09/2020  H558 Winter Champs - September
12 Ashley Calcott 1:22.81 n SPCWK 25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
13 Georgia Mill 122.84 n TROHP  18/09/2020  H5PB Winter Champs - September
14  Brooklyn Reed 1:23.64 1 STRTR 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
15 Kaylee Tweeddale 1:25.1 1 HAWTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
16 Rauhuia Gemmell 1:25.22 n PPKCO 25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
17  Maia Phillips 1:25.43 1 KWIMW 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
18  Olivia Jiang 1:25.55 M ROSAK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
19  Ashleigh Fox 1:25.72 n CSCAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
20 Georgie Beaufoy ~ 1:25.97 n ENTHP  18/09/2020 HEPB Winter Champs - September

2020

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



. TOP 20 AGE 1
" 100 BACKSTROKE

MEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Ariel ) 1:10.45 1 ROTBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
Muchirahondo
2 Hone Curtis 1:14.93 1 ROTBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3 Lono Kalani 1:16.33 1 TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
4 Kai Jung Ishida 117.74 1 ROTBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
5 Neo Salomonsson 1:18.56 1l KIWOT 18/10/2020  Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020
6 Eric Wong 1:19.09 1 KWIMW  25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
7 Samuel Ballantyne 1:19.72 1 STPWK  25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
8 Bradley Searle 1:20.25 M UNIAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
9 Jack Rust 1:20.78 n AQNTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
10  Lucas Bell 1:21.62 n TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
M Sam Skidmore 1:22.93 1 NAQHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
12 Lochi Hoy 1:23.69 n STPWK  25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
13 Finn Freemantle 1.24.17 1l SPCWK  25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
14 Marlin Bennett 1:24.68 n HOKSL  26/09/2020  Sosthiand Short Course Championships
15  Brooklyn Taylor 1:25.10 1 AQNTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
16  Matthew Vial 1:26.57 1 GDLHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
17 Bertil Feng 1:26.90 1 MKUSL ~ 26/09/2020 Southiand Short Course Championships
18 Finn Henderson 1:26.98 n QTNOT  26/09/2020  SoUthiand Short Course Championships
19  Peter Lu 1:27.86 1 HPKCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
20 Marcell Kepess 1:28.27 1 TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Harriet Morunga

Kaia Derbyshire

Erika Orbell

Paige Tevita-
Williams

Marina Nadilo

Paige Stringer

Caralie Hanna

Caitlin Crawford

Chloe Moore

Ashleigh Fox

Rauhuia Gemmell

Lexi Hancock

Zara Terry

Maia Phillips

Maddison
Sturgeon

Millah Keller

Niamh Goodwin

Amy Thomson

Georgia McKendry

Maddie Young

Time

2:35.74

2:39.96

2:43.86

2:44.70

2:45.35

2:51.72

2:52.63

2:54.33

2:54.59

2:59.38

3:00.55

3:02.31

3:03.22

3:03.75

3:04.44

3:04.74

3:07.61

3:08.02

3:09.88

3:12.53

NEW ZEALAND

Age

1

n

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 200 BACKSTROKE

Club

ENTHP

WAVNL

CCYAK

THAWK

CAPWN

HAMWK

WSCMW

MKUSL

ENTHP

CSCAK

PPKCO

STRTR

STPWK

KWIMW

HAWTR

STRTR

WSCMW

WHLAK

ENTHP

WSCOT

Swimming %’

Date

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

26/09/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

17/07/2020

18/09/2020

18/10/2020

Meet

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

AON



/

B

MEN

10

n

n

13

14

15

Name

Hone Curtis

Jack Rust

Lono Kalani

Lucas Bell

Brooklyn Taylor

Sam Skidmore

Lochi Hoy

Finn Freemantle

Jyde Low

Finn Henderson

Sam Watson

Macauley
Drummond

Marcell Kepess

Aj Kinsella

Nikko Kelly

Time

2:40.18

2:45.54

2:45.65

2:52.40

2:54.24

2:57.96

2:58.38

3:01.20

3:02.88

3:04.65

3:07.40

3:07.40

3:11.41

3:14.48

3:17.84

"‘ TOP 20 AGE 11
- 200 BACKSTROKE

Club

ROTBP

AQNTR

TASNM

TASNM

AQNTR

NAQHP

STPWK

SPCWK

NAQHP

QTNOT

STRTR

KWIMW

TASNM

COMHP

WHLAK

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

24/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

26/09/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

24/07/2020

18/09/2020

17/07/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

AON



/

"% -~ TOP 20 AGE 1
" 50 BREASTSTROKE

WOMEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Bianca Chan 40.77 1 ROSAK 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
2 Kaia Derbyshire 41.94 1 WAVNL 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
3 Hannah Burke 42.35 il OAMOT 18/10/2020  Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020
4 Kaylee Tweeddale 42.64 1 HAWTR 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
5 Harriet Morunga 42.67 1 ENTHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
6 Olivia Jiang 43.02 M ROSAK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
7 Leah Yang 43.40 1 HPKCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
8 Honour Rikihana 44.09 1 LVWBP 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
9 Lana Magee 44.14 1 TWAWN 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
10  Chloe Moore 44.43 1 ENTHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
1 Tegan Lowe 44.56 1 WSCMW  25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
12 Poppy Richardson 44.59 1 EVOBP 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
13 Poppy Macklow 44.62 1 CHBHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
14 Daige Tevitas 44.80 n THAWK  23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
15 Erika Orbell 44.88 n CCYAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
16 g"tior'gfg: 4530 1 HAWTR  23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
17 Brooke Kervin 45.74 n STPWK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
18 Frankie Dodunski 46.1 1l CCYAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
19 Bonnie Turner 46.37 n INWSL  26/09/2020  Southiand Short Course Championships
20 Georgia Mill 46.50 n TROHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

19

20

Name

Ariel Muchirahondo

Eric Wong

Kai Jung Ishida

Daniel Loh

Timothy Sun

Jyde Low

Elliot Cooper

Cole Saunders

Ewan O'Connor-Close

Neo Salomonsson

Lono Kalani

Ashley Craig

Travis Carnegie
Jake Hutton
Thomas Campion
Eli Rasmussen

Lefauulaomanaia
Tagiilima

Kazuki Stockdale
Nikau Anderson

Sam Lewis

. TOP 20 AGE 1
" 50 BREASTSTROKE

Time Age
38.52 n
39.66 1
39.94 n
40.97 n
41.23 n
42.66 1
42.85 n
43.22 n
43.69 n
44.00 n
44.61 n
44.71 n
45.05 n
46.15 n
46.16 n
46.16 n
46.21 n
46.22 1
46.41 n
47.05 n

NEW ZEALAND

Club

ROTBP

KWIMW

ROTBP

HPKCO

NSSAK

NAQHP

UNIAK

NSSAK

PIRWN

KIWOT

TASNM

HOKSL

PCAWN

TROHP

PARAK

NAQHP

ROSAK

PARAK

ENTHP

LVWBP

Swimming %’

Date
23/10/2020
25/10/2020
23/10/2020
25/07/2020
25/07/2020
18/09/2020
25/07/2020
25/07/2020
25/10/2020
18/10/2020

24/07/2020

26/09/2020

23/10/2020
18/09/2020
25/07/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020
18/09/2020

23/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

Central North Islands Champs
HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

AON



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Bianca Chan

Kaia Derbyshire

Alex Mclntosh

Paige Tevita-
Williams

Hannah Burke

Olivia Jiang

Kaylee Tweeddale

Harriet Morunga

Thinaya

Wellalagodage

Marina Nadilo

Honour Rikihana

Tegan Lowe

Erika Orbell

Ashleigh Fox

Maddison Sturgeon

Chloe Moore

Talia Chaney

Brianna McKay

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Makyla Wyatt

“~ TOP 20 AGE 11

100 BREASTSTROKE

Time

1:27.79

1:27.81

1:28.79

1:31.09

1:32.37

1:32.63

1:32.87

1:34.14

1:34.76

1:36.52

1:36.76

1:37.26

1:37.58

1:38.03

1:38.15

1:38.26

1:38.49

1:39.19

1:39.55

1:39.69

NEW ZEALAND

Age

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

Club

ROSAK

WAVNL

MTWAK

THAWK

OAMOT

ROSAK

HAWTR

ENTHP

HPKCO

CAPWN

LVWBP

WSCMW

CCYAK

CSCAK

HAWTR

ENTHP

FSTCO

TASNM

STRTR

HUNWK

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

24/07/2020

17/07/2020

25/07/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Counties Spring Meet

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Counties Spring Meet

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

AON



N

MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Ariel Muchirahondo

Kai Jung Ishida

Elliot Cooper

Eric Wong

Jyde Low

Cole Saunders

Lono Kalani

Lefauulaomanaia
Tagiilima

Bertil Feng

Ewan O'Connor-Close

Travis Carnegie

Lucas Bell

Jake Hutton

Eli Rasmussen

Oliver Goble

Lochi Hoy

Sam Lewis

Dylan Marshall

Matthew Vial

Sam Watson

Time

1:22.02

1:24.37

1:30.34

1:31.11

1:32.32

1:33.66

1:34.17

1:34.70

1:35.43

1:36.29

1:37.08

1:37.77

1:39.52

1:39.96

1:41.01

1:41.28

1:41.30

1:41.55

1:43.10

1:45.61

NEW ZEALAND

_ TOP 20 AGE 11
-~ 100 BREASTSTROKE

Age

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

Club

ROTBP

ROTBP

UNIAK

KWIMW

NAQHP

NSSAK

TASNM

ROSAK

MKUSL

PIRWN

PCAWN

TASNM

TROHP

NAQHP

AQNTR

STPWK

LVWBP

HOKSL

GDLHP

STRTR

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

23/10/2020

26/09/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

26/09/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

AON



N

WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Bianca Chan

Paige Tevita-
Williams

Hannah Burke

Kaylee Tweeddale

Olivia Jiang

Leah Yang

Maddison
Sturgeon

Brooke Kervin

Emma Keech

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Ashleigh Fox

Chloe Moore

Brianna McKay

Poppy Macklow

Georgia Mill

Martha Hagenson

Maia Phillips

Cayleigh Blackburn

Tegan Lowe

Amy Thomson

_ TOP 20 AGE 11
= 200 BREASTSTROKE

Time Age Club Date Meet
3:02.93 M ROSAK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:12.68 M THAWK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:14.02 n OAMOT 18/10/2020 Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020
3:14.69 1 HAWTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:15.62 M ROSAK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:17.41 1 HPKCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
3:25.56 1 HAWTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:28.47 M STPWK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
3:30.18 n AQNTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:30.28 M STRTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
3:30.81 n CSCAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
3:30.86 n ENTHP  18/09/2020  OFD \Winter Champs - September
3:35.08 n TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020

3:35.12 n CHBHP  18/09/2020  H5PEWinter Champs - September
3:35.99 n TROHP  18/09/2020 L5058 Winter Champs - September
3:40.95 n AQNTR 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
3:41.00 1 KWIMW 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
3:41.58 1 WHLAK 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
3:41.93 n WSCMW 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
3:43.28 M WHLAK 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs

swimming4  /ION



N

MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

Name

Kai Jung Ishida

Elliot Cooper

Eric Wong

Jyde Low

Jake Hutton

Travis Carnegie

Lochi Hoy

Lucas Bell

Dion Wilson

John Mananes

Aj Kinsella

Daniel Lewis

Macauley
Drummond

Andrew Hall

Lachlan Shirreffs

Time

3:11.66

3:13.42

3:16.71

3:18.59

3:28.04

3:30.42

3:34.28

3:34.31

3:42.64

3:45.69

3:47.44

3:53.80

3:54.76

4:05.24

4:10.20

NEW ZEALAND

_ TOP 20 AGE 11
= 200 BREASTSTROKE

Club

ROTBP

UNIAK

KWIMW

NAQHP

TROHP

PCAWN

STPWK

TASNM

NAQHP

CHBHP

COMHP

THAWK

KWIMW

BLENM

HAMWK

Swimming %’

Date
23/10/2020
25/07/2020

25/10/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020
25/07/2020

24/07/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Central North Islands Champs
Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
Nelson SC Champs 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

AON



-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 50 BUTTERFLY

WOMEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Harriet Morunga 33.54 1 ENTHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
2 Alexis Elemam 33.99 1 AQNTR 17/07/2020  Taranaki Winter SC Champs
3 Frankie Dodunski 35.31 il CCYAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
4 Lana Magee 35.92 1 TWAWN  25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
5 Marina Nadilo 36.13 1 CAPWN 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
ef ffZrR SRR 36.16 n THAWK  25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
7 Erika Orbell 36.28 n CCYAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
8 Talia Chaney 36.51 1 FSTCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
9 Chloe Moore 37.03 1 ENTHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
10 Leah Yang 37.31 1 HPKCO 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
M Kaia Derbyshire 37.52 1 WAVNL 31/10/2020 Counties Spring Meet
12 Brooke Speers 37.62 1 GDLHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
13 Caitlin Crawford 37.81 n MKUSL  26/09/2020 Sosthiend short Course Championships
14  Millah Keller 38.11 M STRTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
15  Molly Duly 38.31 1 SUNHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
16  Georgie Beaufoy 38.62 1 ENTHP 18/09/2020 HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020
17  Paige Stringer 38.71 n HAMWK 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
18  Poppy Richardson 38.78 1 EVOBP 23/10/2020  Central North Islands Champs
19 Meila Gwiazdzinski 39.11 M STRTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
20 Da Sun 39.13 1 DVKMW 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships

swimming4  /ION



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Neo Salomonsson

Daniel Loh

Jyde Low

Kai Jung Ishida

Jack Rust

Thomas Campion

Alfie Price

Marlin Bennett

Leo English

Declan Broadfoot

Bradley Searle

Henry Koo

Sheldon Hogan

Ryan Wyatt

John Mananes

Travis Carnegie

Brooklyn Taylor

Lucas Bell

Finn Freemantle

Ben Humphries

“~ TOP 20 AGE 11

50 BUTTERFLY

Time

33.39

33.41

35.14

35.46

35.72

36.16

36.16

36.94

37.50

37.51

37.81

38.34

38.36

38.66

39.90

40.02

401

40.78

41.25

41.31

Age

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

Club

KIWOT

HPKCO

NAQHP

ROTBP

AQNTR

PARAK

BLENM

HOKSL

PIRWN

UNIAK

HPKCO

MTMBP

CSCAK

CHBHP

PCAWN

AQNTR

TASNM

SPCWK

PIRWN

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Date

18/10/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

Meet

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

AON



/

WOMEN

Name

1 Pa_ig_e Tevita-
Williams

2 Alexis Elemam

3 Bianca Chan

4 Marina Nadilo

5 Leah Yang

6 Zara Terry

7 Thinaya
Wellalagodage

8 Lexi Hancock

9 Caitlin Crawford

10  Georgie Beaufoy

n Cayleigh Blackburn

12 Ashley Calcott

13 Molly Duly

14 Brooklyn Reed

15  Brooke Kervin

16 Nicola Lovell

17 Kahlea Norris

18 Carmen Su

19 Sophie Ballard

20 Chloe Robertson

Time

1:19.1

1:21.95

1:21.96

1:22.07

1:24.22

1:27.40

1:28.24

1:28.30

1:30.10

1:32.14

1:33.18

1:33.38

1:35.58

1:36.64

1:37.64

1:39.02

1:39.36

1:42.38

1:44.25

1:44.98

NEW ZEALAND

Age

-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 100 BUTTERFLY

Club

THAWK

AQNTR

ROSAK

CAPWN

HPKCO

STPWK

HPKCO

STRTR

MKUSL

ENTHP

WHLAK

SPCWK

SUNHP

STRTR

STPWK

BLENM

HAMWK

LEVMW

STPWK

HPKCO

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

17/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

31/10/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

26/09/2020

18/09/2020

17/07/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

17/07/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Counties Spring Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Manawatu Winter Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

AON



/

B

= TOP 20 AGE 11
" 100 BUTTERFLY

MEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet

1 Daniel Loh 1:14.03 n HPKCO  25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
2 Neo Salomonsson 1:20.33 n KIWOT 18/10/2020 Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020
3 Jyde Low 1:21.22 n NAGHP  18/09/2020 ~ LEPB Winter Champs - September
4 Leo English 1:21.37 1 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
5 Bradley Searle 1:21.80 M UNIAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
6 Samuel Ballantyne 1:22.00 n STPWK 25/07/2020 Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
7 Thomas Campion 1:22.53 1 PARAK 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
8 Ryan Wyatt 1:24.77 M CSCAK 25/07/2020  Waikato Winter Short Course 2020
9 Jack Rust 1:26.41 n AQNTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
10 John Mananes 1:34.24 n CHBHP  18/09/2020  HSPE Winter Champs - September
11 Finn Henderson 1:35.44 n QTNOT 18/10/2020 Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020
12 Giorgio Bevan 1:41.30 1 OTTWN 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter Championships
13 gfj;‘;!iynd 1:43.72 1 KWIMW  25/10/2020  Manawatu Winter Championships
14  Nikko Kelly 1:44.34 M WHLAK 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



N

WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Kiri Yamagami

Bianca Chan

Harriet Morunga

Marina Nadilo

Kaia Derbyshire

Alex Mclntosh

Paige Tevita-
Williams

Alexis Elemam

Frankie Dodunski

Chloe Moore

Erika Orbell

Thinaya
Wellalagodage

Olivia Jiang

Honour Rikihana

Ashleigh Fox

Leah Yang

Hannah Burke

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Kaylee Tweeddale

Rauhuia Gemmell

Time

1:13.66

1:17.93

1:17.98

1:20.63

1:21.29

1:22.00

1:22.1

1:22.16

1:22.31

1:22.43

1:22.56

1:23.69

1:23.89

1:24.81

1:24.84

1:25.05

1:25.64

1:25.89

1:25.90

1:26.13

NEW ZEALAND

Age

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

_ TOP 20 AGE 11
-~ 100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Club

HPKCO

ROSAK

ENTHP

CAPWN

WAVNL

MTWAK

THAWK

AQNTR

CCYAK

ENTHP

CCYAK

HPKCO

ROSAK

LVWBP

CSCAK

HPKCO

OAMOT

STRTR

HAWTR

PPKCO

Swimming %’

Date

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/07/2020

17/07/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

31/10/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Counties Spring Meet

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

AON



/

MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Ariel Muchirahondo

Daniel Loh

Kai Jung Ishida

Eric Wong

Thomas Campion

Leo English

Jyde Low

Alexander Copocean

Alfie Price

Sam Skidmore

Cole Saunders

Jack Rust

Hone Curtis

Elliot Cooper

Sheldon Hogan

Finn Freemantle

Marlin Bennett

Lefauulaomanaia
Tagiilima

Ashley Craig

Peter Lu

Time

112.79

1:13.91

1:18.52

1:20.05

1:21.21

1:21.41

1:22.36

1:22.54

1:23.22

1:23.58

1:23.98

1:24.22

1:24.46

1:24.57

1:24.75

1:25.75

1:25.82

1:26.42

1:26.65

1:26.86

NEW ZEALAND

-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Club

ROTBP

HPKCO

ROTBP

KWIMW

PARAK

NAQHP

FFDWK

BLENM

NAQHP

NSSAK

AQNTR

ROTBP

UNIAK

MTMBP

SPCWK

HOKSL

ROSAK

HOKSL

HPKCO

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

17/07/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

18/09/2020

25/07/2020

17/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

26/09/2020

31/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course 2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Southland Short Course Championships
2020

Counties Spring Meet

AON



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Bianca Chan

Kaia Derbyshire

Marina Nadilo

Honour Rikihana

Olivia Jiang

Hannah Burke

Kaylee Tweeddale

Paige Stringer

Chloe Moore

Jordan losefa

Meila Gwiazdzinski

Maia Phillips

Lexi Hancock

Brooklyn Reed

Maddison
Sturgeon

Poppy Richardson

Brianna McKay

Rauhuia Gemmell

Amy Thomson

Tahlia Roscoe

Time

2:43.51

2:43.60

2:47.54

2:51.62

2:56.76

3:01.56

3:02.38

3:03.11

3:04.10

3:04.28

3:05.17

3:08.51

3:09.41

3:09.89

3:10.07

3:10.28

3:11.81

3:12.12

3:12.52

3:12.85

NEW ZEALAND

Age

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Club

ROSAK

WAVNL

CAPWN

LVWBP

ROSAK

OAMOT

HAWTR

HAMWK

ENTHP

PPTCO

STRTR

KWIMW

STRTR

STRTR

HAWTR

EVOBP

TASNM

PPKCO

WHLAK

LVWBP

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020

31/10/2020

17/07/2020

23/10/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Counties Spring Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Counties Spring Meet

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Central North Islands Champs

AON



/

MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Kai Jung Ishida

Leo English

Jyde Low

Lono Kalani

Jack Rust

Sheldon Hogan

Peter Lu

Lucas Bell

Nikau Anderson

Travis Carnegie

John Mananes

Jake Hutton

Bernard Wang

Macauley
Drummond

Nikko Kelly

Aj Kinsella

Jake Crosbie

Elliot Wickham

Time

2:41.01

2:51.05

2:56.02

2:56.12

2:56.64

2:58.78

3:00.96

3:06.42

3:07.89

3112

3:13.55

3:18.11

3:22.61

3:23.21

3:24.44

3:26.33

3:39.10

3:48.54

NEW ZEALAND

-~ TOP 20 AGE 11
" 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Club

ROTBP

NAQHP

TASNM

AQNTR

MTMBP

HPKCO

TASNM

ENTHP

PCAWN

CHBHP

TROHP

HPKCO

KWIMW

WHLAK

COMHP

ALXOT

SUNHP

Swimming %’

Date

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

24/07/2020

23/10/2020

23/10/2020

31/10/2020

24/07/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

31/10/2020

25/10/2020

17/07/2020

18/09/2020

18/10/2020

18/09/2020

Meet

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Counties Spring Meet

Nelson SC Champs 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Central North Islands Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Counties Spring Meet

Manawatu Winter Championships

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

HBPB Winter Champs - September
2020

AON



